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Brampton Board of Trade

Business Confidence and Economic Issues

Key Highlights

111 business people
completed surveys from June
10t to July 3", 2020.
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Transportation

City of Brampton is Easily Accessible From Other Regions
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Q.C1: To what extent do you agree that the City of Brampton is easily accessible from other regions? (n=58)
*Due to rounding.
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Easy to Get Around Within Brampton

100% -
[ Mean =5.4 ]
80% -
60% -
40% - [ Bottom 4 Box = 31%* ] [ Top 4 Box = 28% ]
l 1
[ 1 22% [ |
20% - 16% i ’16%7 % 14%
7% 9%
[s)
0% 2% 0% 3%
0% 7 T T T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 No
Completely Completely opinion
disagree agree

Q.C2: And to what extent do you agree that it is easy to get around within Brampton? (n=58) *Due to rounding. Note:
Responses of ‘No opinion’ are excluded from the calculation of the mean.



Satisfaction with Transportation Assets

Though business leaders are generally satisfied with Toronto Pearson Airport and Highway 407, satisfaction is voiced
considerably less often regarding all other local and surrounding transportation assets measured in this survey.

Satisfaction with Local and Surrounding

Transportation Assets
Ratings on 1-10 Scale, 1=Completely dissatisfied, 10=Completely satisfied

W Top 4 Box (7-10) ®m Middle 2 Box (6-7) M Bottom 4 Box (1-4) ' No opinion

Mean
)
Toronto Pearson Airport 19%  7%’%4 7.6
7.4
Highway 407 10% 17%
5.8
Highway 410
6.3
Highway 403
6.0
GO Transit 26% 16% 5.2
Highway 401 6.4
-/
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Q.C3: Thinking of local and surrounding transportation assets, how satisfied are you with...? (n=58) Note: Responses of ‘No

opinion’ are excluded from the calculation of the mean.
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Ways to Improve Transportation

Ways to Improve Transportation and Accessibility Both
Into and Within Brampton

Key Unaided Mentions

—
. 12%
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Tackle gridlock/Too much traffic l 7%

Better public transit

All day GO Train service

Improve highway capability/Build a new
highway

LRT service

Traffic enforcement/Deal with bad/aggressive I s
drivers °

Widen roads/More traffic lanes I 5%

Don't know/Not sure - 34%
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Q.C4: What, if anything, could be done to improve transportation and accessibility both into and within Brampton? (n=58)
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Satisfaction with Brampton Transit

Satisfaction with Brampton Transit
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Q.C5: How satisfied are you with Brampton Transit, Brampton’s current public transit system? (n=58) Note: Responses of ‘No
opinion’ are excluded from the calculation of the mean.
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Ways to Improve Brampton Transit
Total Unaided Mentions

Increased routes I 7%

Dedicated bus lanes 5%

Better links to other municipalities/
- 3%
transit lines
Increased frequency I 3%
Reduced fares I 2%

Other 5%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Q.C7: What, if anything, could be done to improve Brampton Transit, Brampton’s public transit system? (n=58)



Investment in Proposed Initiatives

Business leaders are generally supportive of investment in proposed initiatives, with two-way all-day GO service

receiving the strongest support. Investment in Proposed Initiatives

Ratings on 1-10 Scale, 1=Completely disagree, 10=Completely agree

B Top 4 Box (7-10) ™ Middle 2 Box (5-6) M Bottom 4 Box (1-4) No opinion

Mean
)
Two-way all-day Go 7% 8.7
8.0
Improved access to the airport 9%
' _ 8.2
Extending the HULRT to Main LRT e 14%
to Brampton GO
8.6
Extending the HULRT terminus 229%
to north side of Steeles ?
8.4
GTA West Corridor (aka Highway 413) CVEy  21% 8.3
Queen Street Bus Rapid Transit 24% 8.1
—

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%

Q.C6a-g: To what extent do you agree with the investment in the following proposed initiatives? (n=58) Note: Responses of ‘No
opinion’ are excluded from the calculation of the mean.
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Respondent Feedback: Transit and Transportation

“Traffic congestion reduces appeal for people to move and work here”
“I would like to see Two-way, All-day GO train service... a redeveloped downtown Brampton by 2022.”
“I would like the GTA West highway budgeted by 2022.”

“I would like an LRT extension to Brampton GO before 2030”
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